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  Name        Points 
1 Rod Perry North Florida A-1 1191.50 
2 Bob Sowards Southern Ohio A-6 1107.50 
3 Jeff Sorenson Minnesota A-6 771.25 
4 David Muttitt Sun Country A-8 771.00 
5 Kelly Mitchum Carolinas A-8 757.50 
6 Mike Small Illinois A-12 673.75 
7 Chip Sullivan Middle Atlantic A-4 666.75 
8 Rob Moss Northern Ohio A-1 657.50 
9 Rob Labritz Metropolitan A-4 645.00 
10 Brian Cairns Michigan A-6 641.75 
     

  Name        Points 
1 Sonny Skinner Georgia LMA 925.57 
2 Kirk Hanefeld New England LMA 871.71 
3 Frank Esposito New Jersey A-1 833.58 
4 Bob Gaus Gateway A-6 783.83 
5 Jeff Coston Pacific Northwest A-6 739.83 
6 Craig Stevens Georgia A-6 737.50 
7 Doug Rohrbaugh Colorado A-1 666.00 
8 Don Berry Minnesota A-1 626.07 
9 Jim White Nebraska A-1 616.00 
10 Jim Empey Rocky Mountain A-14 613.50 
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Rod Perry   Jeff Sorenson  
PGA Professional National Championship 500.00  PGA Professional National Championship 350.00 
PGA Winter Championships   PGA Winter Championships  
     Stroke Play 22.50       Stroke Play 71.25 
Section Points        Match Play 25.00 
     Section Champion 100.00  Section Points  
     Section POY Points 300.00       Section POY Points 225.00 
PGA TOUR   PGA Tournament Series  
     Tampa Bay Championship 50.00       Winner #2 25.00 
     Arnold Palmer Invitational 149.00       3rd - Money List 75.00 
PGA Tournament Series    771.25 
     4th - Money List 70.00    
 1191.50    
     
Bob Sowards   David Muttitt  
PGA Professional National Championship 270.00  PGA Professional National Championship 246.00 
PGA Winter Championships   Section Points  
     Stroke Play 125.00       Section PGA Professional Champion 100.00 
     Match Play 100.00       Section Champion 100.00 
Section Points        Section POY Points 300.00 
     Section PGA Professional Champion 100.00  US Open 25.00 
     Section Champion 100.00   771.00 
     Section POY Points 300.00    
US Open 25.00    
PGA Tournament Series     
     2nd - Money List 87.50    
 1107.50    
     

 
 
 
 

  Name      Points 
1 Rod Perry 1191.50 
2 Bob Sowards 1107.50 
3 Jeff Sorenson 771.25 
4 David Muttitt 771.00 
5 Kelly Mitchum 757.50 
6 Mike Small 673.75 
7 Chip Sullivan 666.75 
8 Rob Moss 657.50 
9 Rob Labritz 645.00 

10 Brian Cairns 641.75 

 
2013 PGA Professional Player of the Year 

FINAL RESULTS - December 20, 2013 
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Sonny Skinner   Frank Esposito  
Sr. PGA Championship 110.57  Senior PGA Professional National Championship 162.33 
PGA Professional National Championship 246.00  PGA Winter Championships  
Senior PGA Professional National Championship 51.50       Stroke Play 66.25 
PGA Winter Championships        Match Play 5.00 
     Senior Stroke Play 42.50  Section Points  
     Stroke Play 60.00       Section PGA Professional Champion 100.00 
Section Points        Section Champion 100.00 
     Section Sr. Champion 50.00       Section PGA Professional Champion 50.00 
     Section POY Points 200.00       Section Champion 50.00 
Champions TOUR        Section POY Points 300.00 
     Allianz Championship 25.00   833.58
     Dick’s Sporting Goods Open 25.00    
web.com TOUR     
     South Georgia Classic 25.00  Bob Gaus  
     Stadion Classic 25.00  Sr. PGA Championship 79.00 
PGA Tournament Series 65.00  PGA Professional National Championship 197.50 
 925.57  Senior PGA Professional National Championship 107.33 
   Section Points  
        Section Sr. PGA Professional Champion 50.00 
Kirk Hanefeld        Section Sr. Champion 50.00 
PGA Professional National Championship 246.00       Section POY Points 300.00 
Senior PGA Professional National Championship 84.71   783.83 
PGA Winter Championships     
     Senior Stroke Play 21.00    
     Section POY Points 225.00    
Champions TOUR     
     Principal Charity Classic 186.00    
     Senior British Open 109.00    
 871.71    
     
     
     
     

 

  Name      Points 
1 Sonny Skinner 925.57 
2 Kirk Hanefeld 871.71 
3 Frank Esposito 833.58 
4 Bob Gaus 783.83 
5 Jeff Coston 739.83 
6 Craig Stevens 737.50 
7 Doug Rohrbaugh 666.00 
8 Don Berry 626.07 
9 Jim White 616.00 

10 Jim Empey 613.50 
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